Fiscal year 2022 (September 2022 - August 2023) International Baccalaureate Course School Evaluation (Based on Teacher Questionnaire)
Conducted on September 15, 2023 Target audience: 9 current IB teachers

Key goals Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
1 "Teachers provide instruction according to students' abilities and aptitudes.” 2% 28% 0% 0%
2 "Teachers provide guidance that fosters a positive attitude toward achieving goals" 57% 43% 0% 0%
3 "The school strives to develop considerate and rich characters through school events and volunteer activities." 57% 28% 15% 0%
4 "Schools foster a sense of gratitude through the development and beautification of educational environments." 57% 28% 15% 0%
"The school strives to establish basic lifestyle habits and improve self-discipline, and develops students who
5 X K X 86% 14% 0% 0%
are healthy both mentally and physically, who can think and act on their own."
Faculty and learning guidance Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
6 Teachers carry out educational activities fairly and passionately towards students. 86% 14% 0% 0%
7 Teachers have specialized knowledge and are trusted by students. 72% 14% 14% 0%
8 Teachers teach classes well, both in terms of content and discipline. 72% 14% 14% 0%
9 Teachers often provide guidance to students outside of class, such as after-school tutoring. 72% 14% 14% 0%
10 [Instructors evaluate grades in a fair and understandable manner based on objective materials. 43% 28% 0% 29%
11 |Teachers use appropriate language and dress appropriately. 43% 43% 14% 0%

12 |The school has sufficient facilities such as classrooms, laboratories, and libraries. 28% 43% 29% 0%
Student guidance Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
13 |The school provides student guidance aimed at developing students who abide by manners and norms. 72% 14% 0% 14%

14 [The school strives to provide guidance to students while respecting their feelings. 72% 14% 0% 14%

15 | The school is free from bullying and discrimination. 43% 29% 14% 14%
Career guidance Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
16 |Teachers provide appropriate career guidance and information to students and their parents. 28% 28% 28% 16%

17  |Teachers provide career guidance that respects students' wishes. 44% 28% 28% 0%
18 [The school provides career guidance that increases career awareness and fosters a desirable career outlook. 33% 67% 0% 0%
19  |The school is promoting educational activities in cooperation with parents and students. 72% 14% 14% 0%
School events, etc. Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
20 |Our school events are meaningful as opportunities for learning outside of class. 57% 43% 0% 0%
21 |Cleaning activities are carried out well and a beautiful educational environment is maintained. 72% 28% 0% 0%
Sufficient public relations activities are carried out to the outside world about the school's characteristics and
22 i 28% 43% 0% 29%
achievements.
Overall assessment Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
23 |l am satisfied with the educational activities of the school and teachers. 72% 28% 0% 0%




Fiscal year 2022 (September 2022 - August 2023) International Baccalaureate Course School Evaluation (Based on Student Questionnaire)

Conducted

on September 10,2023 Target audience: 3 current students

Key goals Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
1 "Teaching methods are tailored to match the abilities and talents of our students." 33% 33% 0% 33%
2 "Guidance is provided to foster a positive attitude toward achieving goals." 33% 67% 0% 0%
3 "Students develop a rich and considerate personality through school events and volunteer activities." 67% 33% 0% 0%
4 "Students develop an appreciation for hard work and the educational environment." 67% 33% 0% 0%
"By establishing basic lifestyle habits and improving their sense of self-discipline, the school fosters
5 33% 67% 0% 0%
students who are mentally and physically healthy and able to think or act independently.”
Faculty and learning guidance Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
6 Teaching staff conduct educational activities fairly and passionately. 100% 0% 0% 0%
7 Teachers have specialized knowledge and are trusted by students. 33% 33% 0% 33%
8 The teaching staff conducts classes well in terms of content and discipline. 0% 100% 0% 0%
9 Teachers and staff often guide students outside class, such as after-school tutoring sessions. 67% 33% 0% 0%
10 |Grade evaluations by faculty and staff are based on objective materials and are fair and understandable. 100% 0% 0% 0%
11 |The language and attire of faculty and staff are appropriate. 33% 33% 0% 33%
12 [The school has sufficient facilities such as classrooms, laboratories, and libraries. 100% 0% 0% 0%
Student guidance Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
13 |The school cultivates students who abide by respectful manners and norms. 33% 67% 0% 0%
14 |The school strives to guide students while respecting their feelings. 33% 67% 0% 0%
15 |The school is free from bullying and discrimination. 33% 33% 0% 33%
Career guidance Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
16  |Appropriate career guidance and information are provided to students and their parents. 33% 33% 33% 0%
17 |Career guidance that respects students' wishes is provided. 67% 33% 0% 0%
18 |Career guidance is provided to raise career awareness and foster a desirable career outlook. 33% 67% 0% 0%
19 |The school promotes educational activities in collaboration with parents and students. 0% 33% 67% 0%
School events, etc. Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
20 [School events are meaningful as opportunities for learning outside of class. 100% 0% 0% 0%
21 |Cleaning activities are done well, and a clean and tidy educational environment is maintained. 67% 33% 0% 0%
The school promotes its unique traits and accomplishments through effective public relations efforts to the
22 _ prom q P 8 P 0% 33% 33% 33%
outside community.
Overall assessment Agree Somewhat agree Disagree I don't know
23 |The educational activities of the school are satisfactory. 33% 67% 0% 0%
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